
Aquinas (MI) (12-15) -vs- Northwestern Ohio (18-12)
3/28/2026 at Lima, Ohio (Racer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zach Cabell (3-2)
Loss: Aaron Moore (0-3)
HBP: Aaron Moore, Aidan Schauss
PB: Cesar Grau (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:16   Attendance: 58   Weather: Sunny 41
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Aquinas (MI) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Northwestern Ohio 5 0 0 2 1 0 2 10 14 1

Aquinas (MI) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephen Weinert 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dylan Nguyen lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Joey Hysell 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Monroe 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kasy Shadduck c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Austin Deller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruston Whitten c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brodie Gregory ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chase Robinson rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
JT LaMange 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zachary Hayes dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Eric Bryce cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aaron Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Schauss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Kovl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 1 3 5

2B: Stephen Weinert (1); Joey Hysell (1)
E: Ruston Whitten (1)

Northwestern Ohio 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eliomar Otero ss 4 3 3 2 1 0 2
Zach Grigalis 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    John Nhem pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Dwayne Anderson pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Cesar Grau c 3 0 2 0 2 0 2
    Tyler Filinger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Huff lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Dylan Mroz ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan Green dh 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Casey Barnes rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
Fabian Romero 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nolan Hull cf 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Jake Watson 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Zach Cabell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 14 8 3 4 8

2B: Zach Grigalis (1); Cesar Grau (2); Brennan Green (1); Nolan Hull
(1)
HR: Eliomar Otero (2); Jake Watson (1)
SB: Eliomar Otero (2); Dwayne Anderson (1); Tyler Filinger (1)
HBP: Zach Grigalis (1); Casey Barnes (1)
E: Jake Watson (1)
DP: 1

Aquinas (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aaron Moore (L, 0-3) 4.0 10 7 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 22 24 9 2 88
Aidan Schauss 2.2 4 3 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 12 15 2 3 64
Will Kovl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 14 10 9 3 4 2 0 2 0 34 39 11 5 152

Northwestern Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Cabell (W, 3-2) 7.0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 8 9 98
Totals 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 8 9 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 1st AQU NOR
Stephen Weinert struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 0 0
Dylan Nguyen popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Joey Hysell grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 1st AQU NOR
Eliomar Otero homered down the rf line, RBI (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Zach Grigalis flied out to cf (3-2 BBSKB). 0 1
Cesar Grau doubled to left center (0-2 KKF). 0 1
Dwayne Anderson pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 0 1
Tyler Huff singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Dwayne Anderson scored. 0 2
Brennan Green singled through the left side (1-1 BF); Tyler Huff advanced to second. 0 2
Casey Barnes hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBH); Brennan Green advanced to second; Tyler Huff advanced to third. 0 2
Fabian Romero fouled out to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 2
Nolan Hull doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBS); Casey Barnes advanced to third; Brennan Green
scored; Tyler Huff scored. 0 4
Jake Watson singled to third base, bunt, RBI (0-0); Nolan Hull advanced to third; Casey Barnes scored. 0 5
Eliomar Otero fouled out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 5

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 2nd AQU NOR
Cesar Grau to c for Dwayne Anderson. 0 5
Kasy Shadduck walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Austin Deller pinch ran for Kasy Shadduck. 0 5
Brodie Gregory flied out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 5
Chase Robinson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Austin Deller advanced to second. 0 5
JT LaMange grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Austin Deller advanced to third. 0 5

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 2nd AQU NOR
Kasy Shadduck to c for Austin Deller. 0 5
Zach Grigalis flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Cesar Grau doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 5
Dwayne Anderson pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 0 5
Tyler Huff fouled out to c (1-2 KFB). 0 5
Brennan Green lined out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 0 5

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 3rd AQU NOR
Cesar Grau to c for Dwayne Anderson. 0 5
Zachary Hayes flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 5
Eric Bryce grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBKBF). 0 5
Stephen Weinert fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 3rd AQU NOR
Casey Barnes struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 0 5
Fabian Romero fouled out to 1b (3-2 KFFBFFBB). 0 5
Nolan Hull grounded out to ss (2-2 BSKB). 0 5

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 4th AQU NOR
Dylan Nguyen grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBBF). 0 5
Joey Hysell doubled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 0 5
Brayden Monroe pinch ran for Joey Hysell. 0 5
Kasy Shadduck struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 5
Brayden Monroe advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 5



Brodie Gregory grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 4th AQU NOR
Brayden Monroe to 3b. 0 5
Jake Watson flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 5
Eliomar Otero homered down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B). 0 6
Zach Grigalis doubled to left center (0-0). 0 6
Cesar Grau walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
Dwayne Anderson pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 0 6
John Nhem pinch ran for Zach Grigalis. 0 6
Tyler Huff flied out to cf (2-2 BBSS); John Nhem advanced to third. 0 6
Brennan Green doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Dwayne Anderson advanced to third; John Nhem scored. 0 7
Casey Barnes grounded out to ss (0-2 SK). 0 7

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 5th AQU NOR
Zach Grigalis to 1b for John Nhem. 0 7
Cesar Grau to c for Dwayne Anderson. 0 7
Chase Robinson singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 7
JT LaMange flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 7
Zachary Hayes grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Chase Robinson out on the play. 0 7

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 5th AQU NOR
Aidan Schauss to p for Aaron Moore. 0 7
Fabian Romero fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 7
Nolan Hull struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 7
Jake Watson homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 8
Eliomar Otero singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 8
Eliomar Otero stole second. 0 8
Zach Grigalis hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 0 8
Cesar Grau grounded out to p (1-2 KKBFF). 0 8

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 6th AQU NOR
Eric Bryce grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKSB). 0 8
Stephen Weinert doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 8
Dylan Nguyen singled to left center (0-1 F); Stephen Weinert advanced to third. 0 8
Brayden Monroe struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 8
Kasy Shadduck fouled out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 0 8

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 6th AQU NOR
Ruston Whitten to c for Kasy Shadduck. 0 8
Tyler Huff popped up to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 8
Brennan Green singled to right center (2-2 FBBK). 0 8
Casey Barnes struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 8
Fabian Romero grounded out to ss (1-2 FKB). 0 8

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 7th AQU NOR
Brodie Gregory grounded out to ss (1-2 SKBF). 0 8
Chase Robinson flied out to lf (2-2 BKKBF). 0 8
JT LaMange reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 8
Zachary Hayes lined out to 2b (0-2 SKF). 0 8

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 7th AQU NOR
Nolan Hull grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFBBB). 0 8



Jake Watson struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 0 8
Eliomar Otero walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 8
Eliomar Otero stole second. 0 8
Zach Grigalis singled to catcher (3-2 KBFBB); Eliomar Otero advanced to third, scored on a throwing error
by c, unearned. 0 9
Dwayne Anderson pinch ran for Zach Grigalis. 0 9
Dwayne Anderson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 9
Dwayne Anderson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 9
Cesar Grau walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 9
Tyler Filinger pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 0 9
Dylan Mroz pinch hit for Tyler Huff. 0 9
Will Kovl to p for Aidan Schauss. 0 9
Tyler Filinger stole second; Dwayne Anderson stole home. 0 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


